
2021 CASC Regional Autoslalom #4 - WOSCA - July 18, 2021 - Results - Overall

Position Car# Class Driver Car PAX time PAX Score RAW time

1 128 HS Barry G 15 Honda Civic Si 73.863 100 94.454

2 236 DS Eric P 13 Scion FRS 73.984 99.836 91.678

3 42 STR Martyn D 18 Mazda Miata 74.572 99.049 90.172

4 729 CAM-C Anthony C 16 Ford Mustang GT 75.321 98.065 92.079

5 109 STX Travis T 14 Subaru BRZ 75.624 97.672 92.676

6 769 SS Colin C 19 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE 75.663 97.622 91.935

7 94 STX Daniel F 11 BMW 128 75.873 97.35 92.982

8 64 STR Steven D 19 Mazda MX-5 76.359 96.731 92.333

9 111 STR Curt B 08 Honda S2000 CR 76.479 96.579 92.478

10 115 STR Darcy W 06 Honda s2000 76.678 96.329 92.718

11 81 AS Arris G 03 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 76.787 96.192 93.529

12 338 STX Alex T 11 BMW 128i 76.918 96.029 94.262

13 510 STH Jing T 09 Subaru WRX 77.205 95.671 94.963

14 13 HS Suze M 15 Honda Civic SI 77.467 95.347 99.063

15 107 STX Tom M 07 Honda Civic Si 77.544 95.253 95.029

16 6 STR Mike P 09 Mazda MX5 77.597 95.187 93.83

17 124 DS Matt M 13 Scion FR-S 77.853 94.875 96.472

18 249 GS Doug E 17 Honda Civic Si 77.886 94.835 98.093

19 133 STU Brandon M 00 BMW M3 78.069 94.613 94.286

20 382 STU Aaron J 12 BMW 135i 78.075 94.605 94.294

21 37 HS Bryan A 19 Toyota Corolla 78.407 94.204 100.265

22 771 STU Jimmy P 21 BMW M2C 78.976 93.526 95.382

23 78 STR Richard C 06 Mazda Mx5 79.059 93.428 95.597

24 711 BS Jay T 20 Toyota GR Supra 79.1 93.379 97.175

25 641 STR Keegan D 19 Mazda MX5 79.981 92.351 96.712

26 54 FS Bruce E 18 BMW M240i 80.468 91.792 99.836

27 2 STR Dean M 19 Mazda MX-5 80.575 91.67 97.43

28 23 SMF Steve A 91 Honda CRX 81.39 90.752 96.778

29 460 STH Connor S 10 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 82.393 89.647 101.345

30 86 STX Dustin V 14 Scion FR-S 82.578 89.446 101.199

31 93 EV Ishtar C 19 Tesla Model 3 Long R 82.893 89.106 100.355

32 421 STR Mike H 01 Mazda Miata 82.923 89.074 100.27

33 44 SSM Bernie P 00 Mazda Miata 83.171 88.809 95.052

34 12 SSM Paul R 10 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 83.637 88.314 95.585

35 5 CS Rolf N 06 Mazda miata 83.731 88.215 103.499

36 47 ESP Bill G 95 Oldsmobile Hurst Olds 83.812 88.13 99.895

37 117 HS Scott L 16 Mazda 3 GS 84.077 87.852 107.515

38 700 STR Trung D 00 Mazda Miata 84.476 87.436 102.148

39 46 STR William H 02 Honda S2000 84.57 87.34 102.261

40 14 HS Colin N 03 Honda Civic si 85.2 86.694 108.951

41 254 FS Paige E 18 BMW M240i 85.591 86.298 106.192

42 411 STU Steeven S 11 Lexus ISF 85.764 86.123 103.58

43 747 CAM-T Ayden G 02 Ford Mustang 85.859 86.029 105.09

44 717 BS Amanda T 20 Toyota GR Supra 86.305 85.584 106.026

45 210 DS Trent S 18 Subaru STi 86.543 85.348 107.241

46 710 STS William B 76 Volvo 240 86.804 85.092 107.033

47 24 STH John K 14 Ford Fiesta ST 87.148 84.756 107.193

48 181 STH David S 17 Honda Civic si 87.899 84.032 108.117

49 31 DS Kevin P 12 Mini Mustang GT 88.852 83.13 110.102

50 713 STU Lovepreet S 15 Audi S3 88.933 83.055 107.407

51 135 STR Howie Y 81 Nissan 280ZX 90.013 82.058 108.843

52 787 FS Muath A 16 Hyundai Genesis Coupe 90.415 81.694 112.177

53 173 FS Trevor R 00 Ford Mustang 90.787 81.359 112.639

54 800 STR Connor G 00 Mazda Miata 95.184 77.601 115.095

55 777 SS Filisity H 19 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE 95.368 77.45 115.879

56 707 STU Michael C 17 Subaru Wrx 103.334 71.48 124.8

57 45 DS Marc S 17 Ford Mustang 115.788 63.792 143.479

58 705 STU Ashish T 18 Infiniti Q50 140.85 52.441 170.109



2021 CASC Regional Autoslalom #4 - WOSCA - July 18, 2021 - Results – Class

Position Car# Class Driver Car PAX time RAW time PAX Score

STREET

1 128 HS Barry G 15 Honda Civic Si 73.863 94.454 100.000

2 236 DS Eric P 13 Scion FRS 73.984 91.678 99.836

3 769 SS Colin C 19 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE 75.663 91.935 97.621

4 81 AS Arris G 03 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 76.787 93.529 96.192

5 13 HS Suze M 15 Honda Civic SI 77.467 99.063 95.348

6 124 DS Matt M 13 Scion FR-S 77.853 96.472 94.875

7 249 GS Doug E 17 Honda Civic Si 77.886 98.093 94.835

8 37 HS Bryan A 19 Toyota Corolla 78.407 100.265 94.205

9 711 BS Jay T 20 Toyota GR Supra 79.1 97.175 93.379

10 54 FS Bruce E 18 BMW M240i 80.468 99.836 91.792

11 5 CS Rolf N 06 Mazda miata 83.731 103.499 88.215

12 117 HS Scott L 16 Mazda 3 GS 84.077 107.515 87.852

13 14 HS Colin N 03 Honda Civic si 85.2 108.951 86.694

14 254 FS Paige E 18 BMW M240i 85.591 106.192 86.298

15 717 BS Amanda T 20 Toyota GR Supra 86.305 106.026 85.584

16 210 DS Trent S 18 Subaru STi 86.543 107.241 85.348

17 31 DS Kevin P 12 Mini Mustang GT 88.852 110.102 83.130

18 787 FS Muath A 16 Hyundai Genesis Coupe 90.415 112.177 81.693

19 173 FS Trevor R 00 Ford Mustang 90.787 112.639 81.359

20 777 SS Filisity H 19 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE 95.368 115.879 77.451

21 45 DS Marc S 17 Ford Mustang 115.788 143.479 63.792

STREET TOURING

1 42 STR Martyn D 18 Mazda Miata 74.572 90.172 100.000

2 109 STX Travis T 14 Subaru BRZ 75.624 92.676 98.609

3 94 STX Daniel F 11 BMW 128 75.873 92.982 98.285

4 64 STR Steven D 19 Mazda MX-5 76.359 92.333 97.660

5 111 STR Curt B 08 Honda S2000 CR 76.479 92.478 97.507

6 115 STR Darcy W 06 Honda s2000 76.678 92.718 97.253

7 338 STX Alex T 11 BMW 128i 76.918 94.262 96.950

8 510 STH Jing T 09 Subaru WRX 77.205 94.963 96.590

9 107 STX Tom M 07 Honda Civic Si 77.544 95.029 96.167

10 6 STR Mike P 09 Mazda MX5 77.597 93.83 96.102

11 133 STU Brandon M 00 BMW M3 78.069 94.286 95.521

12 382 STU Aaron J 12 BMW 135i 78.075 94.294 95.513

13 771 STU Jimmy P 21 BMW M2C 78.976 95.382 94.424

14 78 STR Richard C 06 Mazda Mx5 79.059 95.597 94.324

15 641 STR Keegan D 19 Mazda MX5 79.981 96.712 93.237

16 2 STR Dean M 19 Mazda MX-5 80.575 97.43 92.550

17 460 STH Connor S 10 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 82.393 101.345 90.508

18 86 STX Dustin V 14 Scion FR-S 82.578 101.199 90.305

19 421 STR Mike H 01 Mazda Miata 82.923 100.27 89.929

20 700 STR Trung D 00 Mazda Miata 84.476 102.148 88.276

21 46 STR William H 02 Honda S2000 84.57 102.261 88.178

22 411 STU Steeven S 11 Lexus ISF 85.764 103.58 86.950

23 710 STS William B 76 Volvo 240 86.804 107.033 85.908

24 24 STH John K 14 Ford Fiesta ST 87.148 107.193 85.569

25 181 STH David S 17 Honda Civic si 87.899 108.117 84.838

26 713 STU Lovepreet S 15 Audi S3 88.933 107.407 83.852

27 135 STR Howie Y 81 Nissan 280ZX 90.013 108.843 82.846

28 800 STR Connor G 00 Mazda Miata 95.184 115.095 78.345

29 707 STU Michael C 17 Subaru Wrx 103.334 124.8 72.166

30 705 STU Ashish T 18 Infiniti Q50 140.85 170.109 52.944

STREET PREPARED

1 47 ESP Bill G 95 Oldsmobile Hurst Olds 83.812 99.895 100.000

STREET MODIFIED/CAM

1 729 CAM-C Anthony C 16 Ford Mustang GT 75.321 92.079 100.000

2 23 SMF Steve A 91 Honda CRX 81.39 96.778 92.543

3 44 SSM Bernie P 00 Mazda Miata 83.171 95.052 90.562

4 12 SSM Paul R 10 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 83.637 95.585 90.057

5 747 CAM-T Ayden G 02 Ford Mustang 85.859 105.09 87.726

EV

1 93 EV Ishtar C 19 Tesla Model 3 Long R 82.893 100.355 100.000



2021 CASC Regional Autoslalom #4 - WOSCA - July 18, 2021 - Results – Raw/Runs/Cones

Position Car# Class Driver Car RAW time PAX time Cones Run One Run Two Run Three Run Four Run Five Run Six

1 42 STR Martyn D 18 Mazda Miata 90.172 74.572 3 96.271 93.538+1 91.888+1 92.712+1 90.562 90.172

2 236 DS Eric P 13 Scion FRS 91.678 73.984 2 96.024 93.481 91.903 92.566+1 91.858+1 91.678

3 769 SS Colin C 19 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE 91.935 75.663 3 102.043+2 96.102+1 95.07+DNF 96.743 94.051 91.935

4 729 CAM-C Anthony C 16 Ford Mustang GT 92.079 75.321 3 95.98+1 94.744 93.462+1 93.717+1 93.487 92.079

5 64 STR Steven D 19 Mazda MX-5 92.333 76.359 3 98.242+1 95.417+1 94.44 92.333 93.649+1 93.887

6 111 STR Curt B 08 Honda S2000 CR 92.478 76.479 1 98.843+1 99.124 95.71 94.462 93.892 92.478

7 109 STX Travis T 14 Subaru BRZ 92.676 75.624 2 95.329+DNF 95.007+DNF 94.46 92.676 91.671+1 93.525+1

8 115 STR Darcy W 06 Honda s2000 92.718 76.678 4 98.999+2 97.237 108.659+2 95.956+DNF 97.58 92.718

9 94 STX Daniel F 11 BMW 128 92.982 75.873 2 95.744 94.092 92.989+DNF 92.982 91.723+1 91.806+1

10 81 AS Arris G 03 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 93.529 76.787 1 98.462+DNF 94.119 99.585+DNF 94.063 93.529 103.019

11 6 STR Mike P 09 Mazda MX5 93.83 77.597 2 96.633 95.74 94.474+1 95.564+1 93.83 95.466+DNF

12 338 STX Alex T 11 BMW 128i 94.262 76.918 3 103.583 98.776 97.348+1 95.239+1 94.262 93.927+1

13 133 STU Brandon M 00 BMW M3 94.286 78.069 5 102.206 98.349+3 96.311+1 96.666 96.033 92.286+1

14 382 STU Aaron J 12 BMW 135i 94.294 78.075 2 95.462 94.028+DNF 94.822+1 94.294 92.792+1 95.393

15 128 HS Barry G 15 Honda Civic Si 94.454 73.863 2 100.976 99.35 96.614 94.454 94.871 93.01+2

16 510 STH Jing T 09 Subaru WRX 94.963 77.205 3 97.641 94.279+1 94.826+1 96.46+1 94.963 95.828+DNF

17 107 STX Tom M 07 Honda Civic Si 95.029 77.544 4 98.393+2 99.834+DNF 98.461+2 97.233 95.425 95.029

18 44 SSM Bernie P 00 Mazda Miata 95.052 83.171 3 105.226+2 100.343 96.488 115.747+1 96.96 95.052

19 771 STU Jimmy P 21 BMW M2C 95.382 78.976 7 96.715+2 98.464+DNF 95.382 94.551+DNF 92.341+2 89.718+3

20 12 SSM Paul R 10 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 95.585 83.637 5 99.019+2 100.947+DNF 98.146+2 94.946+1 95.585 95.182+DNF

21 78 STR Richard C 06 Mazda Mx5 95.597 79.059 0 97.356 100.271+DNF 95.597 95.705 95.817 95.868

22 124 DS Matt M 13 Scion FR-S 96.472 77.853 5 101.109+DNF 98.065+3 96.31+1 96.272+1 96.696 96.472

23 641 STR Keegan D 19 Mazda MX5 96.712 79.981 2 98.537 96.585+1 96.712 96.664+1 95.968+DNF 96.784

24 23 SMF Steve A 91 Honda CRX 96.778 81.39 2 100.011+DNF 103.453+DNF 96.917+DNF 99.849 95.077+1 94.778+1

25 711 BS Jay T 20 Toyota GR Supra 97.175 79.1 3 105.013 99.451+1 99.846+1 102.271 98.109 95.175+1

26 2 STR Dean M 19 Mazda MX-5 97.43 80.575 2 104.944 98.86 97.995 97.43 100.775+2 97.554

27 249 GS Doug E 17 Honda Civic Si 98.093 77.886 0 106.499 102.707 100.49 98.72 99.281 98.093

28 13 HS Suze M 15 Honda Civic SI 99.063 77.467 7 100.278+2 98.754+DNF 99.063 97.614+1 97.296+1 97.613+2

29 54 FS Bruce E 18 BMW M240i 99.836 80.468 2 102.658 100.156+2 100.486 99.836 100.434 100.53

30 47 ESP Bill G 95 Oldsmobile Hurst Olds 99.895 83.812 1 107.24 101.88 100.376+1 102.294+DNF 99.895 95.322+DNF

31 37 HS Bryan A 19 Toyota Corolla 100.265 78.407 2 106.172 103.44 101.065 102.372+DNF 100.265 105.533+2

32 421 STR Mike H 01 Mazda Miata 100.27 82.923 1 132.174 104.46+DNF 102.635+1 102.504 102.379+DNF 100.27

33 93 EV Ishtar C 19 Tesla Model 3 Long R 100.355 82.893 0 121.032 105.598 104.375 105.78+DNF 104.437 100.355

34 86 STX Dustin V 14 Scion FR-S 101.199 82.578 2 107.088 103.595+2 101.199                      

35 460 STH Connor S 10 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 101.345 82.393 6 104.835+2 101.341+1 102.291+DNF 102.587 99.345+1 103.602+2

36 700 STR Trung D 00 Mazda Miata 102.148 84.476 2 112.029 109.241 105.536 106.65+DNF 102.148 104.07

37 46 STR William H 02 Honda S2000 102.261 84.57 3 112.357 105.271+1 102.44 102.261 101.502+DNF 98.853+2

38 5 CS Rolf N 06 Mazda miata 103.499 83.731 1 110.681+DNF 111.837+DNF 104.364 106.337 103.499 103.811

39 411 STU Steeven S 11 Lexus ISF 103.58 85.764 4 134.861+1 110.037+1 110.95+1 103.58 105.058+DNF 110.1+1

40 747 CAM-T Ayden G 02 Ford Mustang 105.09 85.859 3 110.628+1 109.909+1 108.99 109.611 105.399+1 105.09

41 717 BS Amanda T 20 Toyota GR Supra 106.026 86.305 1 133.036 117.741+DNF 112.956 114.218 108.778+1 106.026

42 254 FS Paige E 18 BMW M240i 106.192 85.591 9 120.321+1 105.313+3 107.044+2 108.345+1 108.062+1 104.192+1

43 710 STS William B 76 Volvo 240 107.033 86.804 6 115.2 109.097+1 107.641+1 107.033 105.345+1 102.331+3

44 24 STH John K 14 Ford Fiesta ST 107.193 87.148 3 116.148 109.886 107.269+1 105.727+1 105.29+1 107.193

45 210 DS Trent S 18 Subaru STi 107.241 86.543 0 121.666 111.681+DNF 110.744 109.621 107.241 106.363+DNF

46 713 STU Lovepreet S 15 Audi S3 107.407 88.933 8 119.888+1 116.836+3 120.002+3 111.855 107.407 109.795+1

47 117 HS Scott L 16 Mazda 3 GS 107.515 84.077 2 124.653 111.862 109.507 110.213 107.334+1 105.515+1

48 181 STH David S 17 Honda Civic si 108.117 87.899 0 120.667 116.765 115.291 109.57 109.135 108.117

49 135 STR Howie Y 81 Nissan 280ZX 108.843 90.013 3 114.655+1 119.086+2 116.228 110.806 108.843 111.908+DNF

50 14 HS Colin N 03 Honda Civic si 108.951 85.2 3 109.363+1 110.887+DNF 110.028+1 111.464+DNF 111.139 106.951+1

51 31 DS Kevin P 12 Mini Mustang GT 110.102 88.852 0 124.213 117.702 116.332 113.019 110.102 111.997+DNF

52 787 FS Muath A 16 Hyundai Genesis Coupe 112.177 90.415 3 113.718+DNF 110.561+DNF 103.907+DNF 108.177+2 107.953+DNF 107.918+DNF

53 173 FS Trevor R 00 Ford Mustang 112.639 90.787 3 120.185 122.958 116.125 114.203 110.639+1 111.009+2

54 800 STR Connor G 00 Mazda Miata 115.095 95.184 1 143.451 131.538 121.332 122.999 120.694+1 115.095

55 777 SS Filisity H 19 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE 115.879 95.368 1 113.879+1 126.631 123.528 118.692               

56 707 STU Michael C 17 Subaru Wrx 124.8 103.334 0 148.204+DNF   DNF  124.8                      

57 45 DS Marc S 17 Ford Mustang 143.479 115.788 1 149.99+DNF 144.967+DNF 140.32+DNF 145.281+DNF 143.479 142.915+DNF

58 705 STU Ashish T 18 Infiniti Q50 170.109 140.85 0 207.727+DNF 240.566+DNF 170.109 171.254+DNF 142.868+DNF 138.516+DNF


